105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00417 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/5/2018 Final action: 6/5/2018

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (CADA), Family

Service Agency and Good Samaritan Shelter Services, Inc. Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2019 Contract
Renewals, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for services of Independent Contractor
with CADA (a local vendor), for the provision of substance use disorder services and children’s mental
health services, for a total contract not to exceed $787,650.00 for the period July 1, 2018 through
June 30, 2019;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor
with Family Service Agency (a local vendor), for the provision of children’s mental health services, and
substance use prevention services, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,823,133.00 for the
period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor
with Good Samaritan Shelter Services, Inc. (a local vendor), for the provision of substance use
disorder and shelter services, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,030,397.00 for the period
of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019; and

d) Determine that the above actions are organizational or administrative actions of government that
will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment, pursuant to Section 15378(b)
(5) of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines.

Sponsors: BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B, 4. Attachment C

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/5/2018 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (CADA), Family Service
Agency and Good Samaritan Shelter Services, Inc. Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2019 Contract Renewals, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for services of Independent Contractor with
CADA (alocal vendor), for the provision of substance use disorder services and children’s mental health
services, for a total contract not to exceed $787,650.00 for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with
Family Service Agency (a local vendor), for the provision of children’s mental health services, and substance
use prevention services, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,823,133.00 for the period of July 1, 2018
through June 30, 2019;

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-00417, Version: 1

c¢) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Good
Samaritan Shelter Services, Inc. (a local vendor), for the provision of substance use disorder and shelter
services, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,030,397.00 for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30,
2019; and

d) Determine that the above actions are organizational or administrative actions of government that will not
result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment, pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines.

County of Santa Barbara Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

